

कार्यपालक अभियन्ता का कार्यालय
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग
कार्य प्रमण्डल, गोपालगंज-2

पत्रांक 29 अउ०

दिनांक 09/01/2025

प्रेषक,

कार्यपालक अभियन्ता
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग
कार्य प्रमण्डल, गोपालगंज-2

सेवा में,

अपर मुख्य कार्यपालक पदाधिकारी -सह-
सचिव,
ब्राडा,
बिहार, पटना।


विषय:-नाबार्ड शीर्ष अन्तर्गत अनुरक्षण मद में आवंटन उपलब्ध कराने के संबंध में।

महाशय,

उपर्युक्त विषयक योजनान्तर्गत कराये गये कार्य के भुगतान हेतु संलग्न मांग पत्र के अनुसार आवंटन उपलब्ध कराने की कृपा की जाए।

अनु०:- यथोक्त।

विश्वासभाजन

 09.01.25

कार्यपालक अभियन्ता
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,
कार्य प्रमण्डल, गोपालगंज-2

राज्य योजना (नाबार्डी) अन्तर्गत फलों में परवर्धीय अनुदान अधिवारणा प्रपत्र

क्र.सं.	कार्य प्रकल्प का नाम	योजना का नाम	एकराशनाम के अनुसार प्रकाशित सति वर्षवार										व्यय की सति वर्षवार										प्रशासनिक स्वीकृति की सति एवं प्रपत्र अनुमोदित परिमाण स्वीकृति का पत्रांक / दिनांक	अनुदान हेतु प्रशासनिक स्वीकृति का पत्रांक / दिनांक	मूल निर्माण कार्य करने के लिए आवेदन की तिथि	वर्षवार अभिवारणा सति										कुल सति अभिवारणा सति
			प्रथम वर्ष सति (लाख में)	द्वितीय वर्ष सति (लाख में)	तृतीय वर्ष सति (लाख में)	चतुर्थ वर्ष सति (लाख में)	पंचम वर्ष सति (लाख में)	छठम वर्ष सति (लाख में)	सातम वर्ष सति (लाख में)	आठम वर्ष सति (लाख में)	नवम वर्ष सति (लाख में)	दशम वर्ष सति (लाख में)	कुल सति (लाख में)	प्रथम वर्ष सति (लाख में)	द्वितीय वर्ष सति (लाख में)	तृतीय वर्ष सति (लाख में)	चतुर्थ वर्ष सति (लाख में)	पंचम वर्ष सति (लाख में)	छठम वर्ष सति (लाख में)	सातम वर्ष सति (लाख में)	आठम वर्ष सति (लाख में)	नवम वर्ष सति (लाख में)				दशम वर्ष सति (लाख में)	कुल सति (लाख में)									
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	19	20	21	22	23	24	25	26											
1	2	Hakam Devakshi Road to Tivikramnagar Hall	0.80816	1.48755	5.13231	2.86069	6.04634	16.336	0.79911	1.47463	5.01006	0	0	7.1938	135.593 / 5030/18.09.2019	137.20604	5030/18.09.2019	26.01.21	0	0	0	2.80101	0	2.80101	2.80101											

भारतीय गैर न्यायिक INDIA NON JUDICIAL

एक हजार रुपये

रु.1000

ONE THOUSAND RUPEES

Rs.1000

INDIA

बिहार BIHAR

10% below

ଅନୁଷ୍ଠାନ ସାମାଜିକ ସ୍ବାସ୍ଥ୍ୟ କର୍ମ-
ଅନୁଷ୍ଠାନ ସାମାଜିକ ସ୍ବାସ୍ଥ୍ୟ କର୍ମ

01 NAB / 2020-21

$$1,37,20,604 = 10$$

: 1, 23, 48, 543 = W —

$$: 1,07,14,948 = w$$
$$: 14,33,595 = \omega$$

Per. Guar. R\$. 2,47,000.00

Add L. Per. Sal. R. 4,64,000

T.Rs. 7,11,000.00

: 12.06.20 -

11.56.2)

This agreement made the 12th day of June 2020

Between Executive Engineer, RWD, Works Division Gopalganj-2 of the one part,
and M/s Nandani Construction, Vill - Barauli Bhaskuim.
Dist. Gopalganj On other part.

M/S NANDANI CONSTRUCTION

414577 PARTNER

Executive Engineer
RWD (W) Division
Gopalganj-2

Executive Engineer
2428 W.D. W.D.
15/12/20
Gopalganj - 2

Whereas the employer is desirous that contractor executes construction
To Hakam Devkul Road to Trivikram Dev Nagar
Halte under NABARD.

and there after undertake routine maintenance for five years; and the employer has
accepted the bid by the contractor for the execution and completion of such works and
the remedying of any defects and routine maintenance therein at a total
cost Rs. 1,23,48,543/- (One crore twentythree lac fourty eight
thousand five hundred & fourtythree) only

Construction cost Rs. 1,07,14,748/- (One crore Seven Lac fourteen
thousand nine hundred & fourty eight) only Five year
maintainance cost Rs. 16,33,595/- (Sixteen Lac thirtythree thousand
five hundred & twentyfive) only.

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH as follows :

1. In this agreement, words and expression shall have the same meanings as are
respectively assigned to them in the conditions of contract hereinafter referred to
and they shall be deemed to form and be read and construct as part of this
agreement.
2. In consideration of the payments to be made by the Employer to the Contractor as
hereinafter mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the Employer to
execute and complete the works and remedy any defects therein in conformity in
all aspects with the provisions of the contract and undertaking routine
maintenance for five years.
3. The Employer hereby covenants to pay the Contractor in consideration of the
Execution and completion of the work and the remedying the defects wherein and
undertaking routine maintenance for five years, the contract Price or such other
sum as become payable under the provisions of the contract at the times and in
the manner prescribed by the contract.
4. The following documents shall be deemed to form and be read and construct as
part of this agreement, viz;
(I) Letter of Acceptance
(II) Notice to proceed with the works

M/S. NANDANI CONSTRUCTION
PARTNER

Executive Engineer
R.W.D. WD
Gopalganj-2

Executive Engineer
RWD (W) Division
Gopalganj-2

- (iii) Contractor's Bid
- (iv) Contract Data,
- (v) Condition of Contract (General and Special
- (vi) Additional Condition
- (vii) Drawings
- (viii) Bill of Quantities and
- (ix) Any other documents listed in the contract Data as forming part of the Contract

In witnessed whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

The Common Seal of _____
was hereunto affixed in the presence of

Signed, Sealed and Delivered by the said _____

In the presence of :

Binding Signature of Employer _____

Binding Signature of Contractor _____

M/S. HANDANI CONSTRUCTION

Handwritten signatures and dates:
12/06/2024
16.06.24

Handwritten signature and date:
12/06/2024
Executive Engineer
RWD (W) Division
Gopalganj-2

Executive Engineer
RWD (W) Division
Gopalganj-2

130

Responsible Authority: Executive Engineer, R.W.D. Works Division, Gopalganj-2
Name of Work: Hakeem Devkani Road 16 Thakuram Bazar Nagar Ham

Contract No. Civil Works

Order
Name

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

No.	Description of work	No. or Qty	Unit	Estimated Rate Per Unit	Amount Rs. P.
1	Construction of Reference & Working Benchmark as per specification and drawing 200.1 & 200.2	1.75	Per Km	19,601.76	18278.10
2	Construction of Reference Point-Burrows as per specification and drawing 200.1 & 200.2	1.75	Per Km	19,601.76	18278.97
3	Clearing and grubbing road land including uprooting wild vegetation, grass, bushes, shrubs, saplings and trees of girth upto 300 mm, removal of stumps of such trees cut earlier and disposal of unserviceable materials and stacking of serviceable material to be used or auctioned, upto a lead of 1000 m including removal and disposal of top organic soil not exceeding 150 mm in thickness as per Technical Specification Clause 301	0.63	Hectare	61,133.76	27550.89
4	Construction of embankment with approved material obtained from borrow pits with a lift upto 1.5 m, transporting to site, spreading, grading to required slope and compacting to meet requirement of Tables 300.1 and 300.2 with a lead upto 1000 m as per Technical Specification Clause 301.5	810.41	Cum	174.94	141773.13
5	Construction of subgrade & earthen shoulders with approved material obtained from borrow pits with all lifts and lead, transporting to site, spreading, grading to required slope and compacted to meet requirement of Tables 300.2 with lead upto 1000m as per Technical Specification Clause 301.4.1	1250.44	Cum	176.56	219673.70
6	Construction of embankment with approved material obtained from borrow pits with a lift upto 1.5m, transporting to site, spreading, grading to required slope and compacting to meet requirement of Tables 300.1 and 300.2 with a lead upto 1000m as per Technical Specification Clause 301.5	1850.97	Cum.	68.79	115995.54
7	Excavation for roadway in soil using manual means for carrying of cut earth to embankment site with a lift upto 1.5 m and lead upto 80 m as per Technical Specification Clause 302.3	172.80	Cum.	74.16	12814.80
8	Laying brick soling layer on prepared sub-grade with brick on , graded and cross-section shown on the drawing filling joints with sand and earth, over brick soling, watering and rolling the same with three Wheeled Road roller 80-100kN as per TS clause 412	200.00	Sqm	472.43	94486.00
9	Construction of granular sub-base by providing well graded material, spreading in uniform layers with motor grader on prepared surface, mixing by mix in place method with rotavator at OMC, and compacting with three wheel 80-100 kN static roller capacity to achieve the desired density complete as per Technical Specification Clause 401 (For Grading Material)	769.34	Cum	3,665.00	2782981.10
10	Providing, laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing, rolling with smooth wheel roller 80-100 kN in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, alone screening to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate watering and compacting to the required density Grading 3 as per Technical Specification Clause 405	405.64	Cum.	4,535.12	2252322.00

M/S. NANDANI CONSTRUCTION

Executive Engineer
RWD (W) Division
Gopalganj-2

PARTNER

Executive Engineer
RWD, WD
Gopalganj-2

12/06/2025

(Tender Issuing Authority - Executive Engineer, R.W. Works (Nagpur, Chhatisgarh)
 Name of Work
 Hekam Shikhal Road to Pithampur Durg Nagar Road

Contract No. Civil Works

Contract Name

SCHEDULE OF WORKS					
Sl No	Description of work	Rate or Qty	Unit	Estimated Amount	Remarks
11	Spreading and applying prime coat with bituminous emulsion (RMC 1) on prepared surface of granular base including spreading of road surface and spraying primer at the rate of 0.75 l per sqm using mechanical means as per Technical Specification	0.120	Sqm	48.00	2.000000
12	Spreading and applying tack coat with bituminous emulsion (RMC 1) using mechanical distributor at the rate of 0.25 l per sqm on the prepared granular surface treated with primer & channel with hydraulic broom as per Technical Specification Clause 101	0.120	Sqm	18.24	1.000000
13	Sub Road Surfacing with Wash Plastic (Type B) by Mechanical Means: Spreading, laying and rolling of stone graded premix surfacing material of 20 mm thickness composed of 11.2 mm to 10 mm (Type A) or 11.2 mm to 6 mm (Type B) aggregates using pneumatic grade rollers as required and grade and level to serve as wearing course on a previously prepared base, including mixing in a suitable plant, laying and rolling with a three wheel 6-10 KN steel roller and finishing to required level and grades as per Technical Specification Clause 100	0.120	Sqm	278.82	1.000000
14	Construction of bituminous, plant concrete concrete pavement thickness as per design over a prepared sub base with 43 grade cement or any other type as per Clause 1501.2.2 M 20 (Grade), coarse and fine aggregates conforming to IS 383, maximum size of coarse aggregate not exceeding 25 mm, mixed in a concrete mixer of not less than 0.2 cum capacity and appropriate weigh batcher using approved mix design, laid in approved tied side formwork, spreading the concrete with shovel, rakes, compacted using needle, tamped and plate vibrators and finished in continuous operation including provision of construction and expansion construction joints, applying disbonding strips, primer, sealant, construction joints, admixtures as approved, curing of concrete slabs for 14 days, using curing compound (where specified) and water finishing to lines and grade as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1501	241.20	Cum	7.89376	1.000000
15	(i) 10th Kilometer Stone (Prepared): Reinforced cement concrete M10 grade bituminous stone of standard design as per RMC 8 being in position including painting and printing, etc as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1701	0	Each	4.22094	0.00
16	(ii) 10th Kilometer Stone (Prepared): Reinforced cement concrete M10 grade bituminous stone of standard design as per RMC 8 being in position including painting and printing, etc as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1701	0	Each	2.81994	0.00
17	(iii) 10th Kilometer Stone (Prepared): Reinforced cement concrete M10 grade bituminous stone of standard design as per RMC 8 being in position including painting and printing, etc as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1701	0	Each	402.14	0.00

A

M/S. NANDANI CONSTRUCTION

Executive Engineer
 RWO (W) Division
 Gwalpary-2

PARTNER

[Handwritten signature and stamp]
 12/07/2020
 10:45 AM

[Handwritten notes]
 5/1/2021
 8.11 PM

Order Inviting Authority : Executive Engineer, R.W.D. Works Division, Gopalgarh-2
Name of Work : Hukam Devkuli Road to Trivikram Dev Nagar Halt

Contract No: Civil Works

Bidder Name:

Particulars Page

SCHEDULE OF WORKS					
No	Description of work	Qty	Unit	Estimated Rate	AM/AMT Rs P
16	Roadward cement concrete M16 grade boundary pillar/road stone of standard design as per IRC 25, fixed in position including finishing and lettering but excluding painting as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1704	24	Each	523.68	12568.32
19	Painting two coats including primer coat after filling the surface with synthetic enamel paint in all shades on new plastered / concrete surfaces as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1701 (For culverts)	65.95	Sq.m	97.95	6459.40
20	Providing and applying 2 coats of water based cement paint to unplastered concrete surface after cleaning the surface of dirt, dust, oil, grease, efflorescence and applying paint @ of 1 litre for 2 sq.m (at rigid pavement below road marking)	60.00	Sq.m	90.68	7278.40
21	Providing and laying of hot applied thermoplastic compound 2.5 mm thick including reflectorising glass beads @ 250 gms per sq.m area, thickness of 2.5 mm is exclusive of surface applied glass beads as per IRC 35. The finished surface to be level, uniform and free from streaks and holes.	352	Sq.m	735.44	258874.88
22	Printing new letter and figures of any shade with synthetic enamel paint black or any other approved colour to give an even shade as per drawings and Technical Specification Clause 1701	132	/cm H/Letter	0.52	68.64
23	Providing and fixing of typical MARGSY informatory sign board with Logo as per MORD specifications and drawing. Three MS Plates of 16 mm thick, top and middle plate duly welded with MS flat iron 25mm x 5m size on back on edges. The lower plate will be welded with MS angle iron frame of 25mm x 25mm x 5mm. The angle iron frame of the lower most plate and flat iron frame of middle plate will be welded to 2 nos 75mm x 75 mm of 12 SWG sheet tubes posts duly embedded in cement concrete M-16 grade blocks of 450mm x 450mm x 600mm, 600mm below ground level. The top most diamond plate will be welded to middle plate by 47mm x 47mm of 12 SWG steel plate tube. All MS will be wave enamelled on both sides. Lettering and printing across border etc. will be painted with ready mixed synthetic enamel paint of superior quality in required shade and colour. All sections of framed posts and steel tube will be painted with primer and two coats of epoxy paint as per drawing Clause 1701 and Annexure 1702.1	2	Each	11,652.00	23324.00

Executive Engineer
RWD (W) Division
Gopalgarh-2

Executive Engineer
RWD, W.D.
Gopalgarh-2

M/S. HANDANI CONSTRUCTION
PARTNER.

Tender Inviting Authority: Executive Engineer, R.W.D. Works Division, Gopalganj-2
Name of Work: Hakam Devkuli Road to Trivikram Dev Nagar Halt

Contract No: Civil Works

Factor (+)

%

Bidder Name

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

Sl No	Description of work	No of Qty	Unit	Estimated Rate	AMOUNT	
				Figure	Rs	P
24	Providing and fixing of typical Maintenance Board as per MORD specifications and drawing. Three MS Plates of 16 mm thick, top and middle plate duly welded with MS flat iron 25mm x 5m size on back on edges. The lower plate will be welded with MS angle iron frame of 25mm x 25mm x 5mm. The angle iron frame of the lower most plate and flat iron frame of middle plate will be welded to 2 nos 75mm x 75 mm of 12 SWG sheet tubes posts duly embedded in cement concrete M-15 grade blocks of 450mm x 450mm x 600mm, 600mm below ground level. The top most diamond plate will be welded to middle plate by 47mm x 47mm of 12 SWG steel plate tube. All MS will be stove enameled on both sides. Lettering and printing arrows, border etc. will be painted with ready mixed synthetic enamel paint of superior quality in required shade and colour. All sections of framed posts and steel tube will be painted with primer and two coats of epoxy paint as per drawing Clause 1701 and Annexure 1700 1	2	Each	11,662.00	23324.00	
25	600 mm equilateral triangle- Providing and fixing of retro-reflectorised cautionary, mandatory and informatory sign as per IRC 67 made of encapsulated lens type reflective sheeting as per drawings and Technical Specification Clause 801	14	No.	3,614.13	50597.82	
26	600 mm Circular- Providing and fixing of retro-reflectorised cautionary, mandatory and informatory sign as per IRC 67 made of encapsulated lens type reflective sheeting as per drawings and Technical Specification Clause 801	0	No.	4,928.16	0.00	
27	600 mm x 450 mm rectangular- Providing and fixing of retro-reflectorised cautionary, mandatory and informatory sign as per IRC 67 made of encapsulated lens type reflective sheeting as per drawings and Technical Specification Clause 801	2	No	4,252.44	8504.88	
28	900 mm side octagon- Providing and fixing of retro-reflectorised cautionary, mandatory and informatory sign as per IRC 67 made of encapsulated lens type reflective sheeting as per drawings and Technical Specification Clause 801	2	No	8,209.29	16418.58	
29	Providing and laying 300 mm Dia RCC Hume pipe NP-3 for irrigation purpose	37.50	RM	853.75	32015.63	
30	Planting of Trees and their Maintenance for one Year. Planting of trees by the road side (Avenue trees) in 0.60 m dia holes, 1 m deep dug in the ground, mixing the soil with decayed farm yard/sludge manure, planting the saplings, backfilling the trench, watering, fixing the tree guard and maintaining the plants for one year	68.00	Each	819.92	55754.56	
31	Earth work in excavation for foundation of structures upto 3.0 m depth as per drawing and technical specification clause 1104	125.35	cum	269.32	33759.26	
32	Sand Filling in Foundation Trenches as per drawing and technical specification Clause 1108 - rate as per item No 11.2 (i) of Chapter 11	7.88	cum	400.59	3156.65	
33	Brick Flat Soling in foundation - Brick Flat Soling in foundation Trenches as per drawing and technical specification Clause 1106	28.64	sqm	289.47	8290.42	

M/S. NANDANI CONSTRUCTION

Executive Engineer
R.W.D. (W) Division
Gopalganj-2

PARTNER

Executive Engineer
R.W.D. (W) Division
Gopalganj-2

12/06/2020

Contract No. Civil Works

Sl. No.

SCHEDULE A WORKS

Sl. No.	Description of work	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount	1000 Rs.
30	Providing P.C.C. Grade 1:1½, for planimetric concrete in open foundation complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 1112 1113 1114 & 1201	1000	1537	1200	1844400	1844.40
31	Brick Masonry work in cement mortar 1:4, in walls not complete as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 1112 in cement mortar 1:4	1000	2055	1200	2466000	2466.00
32	Providing and laying 100mm dia P.C.C. pipe 100/150 for culverts on first class highway of P.C.C. 1:1½ (1:3) in concrete and including filling culvert with cement mortar 1:2 and excluding excavation, protection works including concrete and masonry work in culvert	M	150	1500	225000	225.00
33	Plastering with cement mortar 1:4, in 1200 mm dia structure as per Technical Specifications	1000	2040	1200	2448000	2448.00
34	Providing 15 mm cement screeding excluding curing carriage of water with all loads and lifts as per building specifications and drawings of FA	1000	1220	1200	1464000	1464.00
35	Providing Reinforced cement P.C.C. GRADE 1:1½ concrete in box culvert complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 1112 1114 1115 1116 1117 1202 and 1204	1000	4050	1200	4860000	4860.00
36	Barbelling behind abutment, wing wall and main wall complete as per drawings & technical specifications Clause 1204 3 & 1104 for Materials	1000	1440	1200	1728000	1728.00
37	Providing waterproof in brick masonry facing masonry, planimetric concrete abutment, wing wall and main wall with 100 mm dia AC pipe extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1:100 towards drainage face complete as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 1114 1115 1204 37	Each	2000	83.10	166200	166.20
38	Providing and laying boulder apron for bank protection with stone boulders of minimum size and weight as per Table 1200 1, no fragment weighing less than 25 kg and dry complete as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 1201	1000	2500	1200	3000000	3000.00
39	Supplying, lifting and placing HRSD bar reinforcement Fe 415 in substructure complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 1012 1013 1014 & 1202	MT	212	40300	8543600	8543.60
Sub Total @ 1%		1%	15	Rs	1200000	1200.00
Sub Total @ 1%		1%	15	Rs	1050000	1050.00
Total Construction Cost (A) =						13720.60
40	Maintenance for 1st year	Year	1	1000000	1000000	1000.00
41	Maintenance for 2nd year	Year	1	1000000	1000000	1000.00
42	Maintenance for 3rd year	Year	1	1000000	1000000	1000.00
43	Maintenance for 4th year	Year	1	1000000	1000000	1000.00
44	Maintenance for 5th year	Year	1	1000000	1000000	1000.00
Sub Total @ 1%		1%	15	Rs	1050000	1050.00
Sub Total @ 1%		1%	15	Rs	1050000	1050.00
Total Maintenance Cost (B) =						1050.00
Total estimated cost (A+B) =						14770.60

1,37,20,600.00

300 Approved for Rs. 13720600 (Rupees one crore thirty seven thousand six hundred and 000/-)

MD. HANIF CONSTRUCTION
12/06/2020

Executive Engineer
RWD (W) Division
Gopalganj-2

Executive Engineer
RWD (W) Division
Gopalganj-2
12/06/2020

विद्युत संचालित
प्राचीन एवं विद्युत

U.S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1969 O - 348-200

1024 10/19/2019

बालक गुरुकुल
अथवा बालिका

संविधानसभा (विशेष रूप में) का
विशेष अधिनियम।

[illegible]

॥

[illegible]

1. इस योजना की दो विधि वर्ष 2019-20 एवं 2020-21 में मूला जमा जाने का समय है।
2. कार्यवाहक अधिकाय प्रांतीय कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमदल, मीयातनज-2 इस योजना की कार्य सम्पादन हेतु नियुक्त। एवं व्यवस्थापक अधिकारी होगी। कार्य विविधता के माध्यम से कामकाज चलाया।
3. योजना के निष्पत्ति से मूल इस पर समय पर प्रतिक्रिया की प्राथमिक स्वीकृति प्राप्त कर दी जायगी।
4. इस योजना का कार्य योजना वर्ष 4515-अथ ग्राम विकास परियोजना पर मूलागत परियोजना-103-ग्राम विकास-समाज-0103-ग्राम विकास की परियोजनाएं प्रसारित करने संबंधित योजना-उपसर्ग के अन्तर्गत विधि पर 37-4515001030103 के अन्तर्गत विधि वर्ष 2019-20 में उपस्थित रहित से विचारणीय होगा।
5. योजना वर्ष 4515-अथ ग्राम विकास परियोजना पर मूलागत परियोजना-103-ग्राम विकास-समाज-0103-ग्राम विकास की परियोजनाएं प्रसारित करने संबंधित योजना-उपसर्ग के अन्तर्गत विधि वर्ष 2019-20 में 451501 कार्यवाहक का प्रमदल स्वीकृत है।
6. कार्यवाहक अधिकाय प्रांतीय कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमदल, मीयातनज-2 पर सुनिश्चित करने कि यह योजना विधि मूल योजना वर्ष अन्तर्गत स्वीकृत नहीं है।
7. कार्यवाहक अधिकाय प्रांतीय कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमदल, मीयातनज-2 पर सुनिश्चित करने कि यह योजना विधि मूल योजना वर्ष अन्तर्गत स्वीकृत नहीं है।
8. इस योजना का कार्य योजना वर्ष मंत्री प्रांतीय कार्य विभाग द्वारा सविनय सदन- मूलागत-4515-अथ-03-2017/2019 के मूलागत-03/2019 पर विमल 28032019 को विधि प्राप्त है।
9. इस योजना की स्वीकृति प्राप्त प्रतिक्रिया मंत्रि प्रांतीय कार्य विभाग द्वारा सविनय सदन- मूलागत-4515-अथ-03-2017/2019 के मूलागत-03/2019 पर विमल 01032019 को प्राप्त है।
10. कार्यवाहक अधिकाय प्रांतीय कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमदल, मीयातनज-2 पर सुनिश्चित करने कि यह योजना विधि मूल योजना वर्ष अन्तर्गत स्वीकृत नहीं है।

Executive Engineer
RWD (W) Division
Gopalganj-2

